

**CR 183/2019 (Regn. no. 183/2019)**

**Order dt. 22-06-2023.**

Complainant files hazira along with one witness. Accused persons (3) on c/b are also present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for evidence b/c and payment of cost. A copy of receipt of Rs. 300/- is filed on behalf of the accused. Let the same be kept in the record.

The complainant and the witness are examined in full b/c as PW 1 and PW 2 respectively. Written complaint and signatures of PW 1 on same are marked as exhibit nos. P-1 and P-1/1 (series). Cross examination of the witnesses b/c is declined.

At this stage complainant files petition praying for time to adduce further evidence. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 06-01-2024 for further evidence b/c.

Complainant to produce the witnesses.

Accused persons as before

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.