

**CR 183/2019**

**Order dt.17-06-2025.**

Today is fixed for evidence b/c as special chance.

Complainant is absent. One time petition is filed on his behalf.

All 03 accused persons are present.

Heard both sides.

Numerous opportunities has been given to the complainant to produce his witness, but he has failed to do so.

Considering the materials on record, adjournment petition is rejected. Evidence b/c is closed.

Day adjourned.

To 02-08-2025 for charge.

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**